TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900289227

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBMATRIX, INC.		12/13/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RR Donnelley Financial, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 South Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3593961	UBMATRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3124253909 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3124258617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247083-631US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

900289227

source=ubmatrixmergerwithDonnelley#page1.tif source=ubmatrixmergerwithDonnelley#page2.tif source=ubmatrixmergerwithDonnelley#page3.tif source=ubmatrixmergerwithDonnelley#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0511

ETAS ID: TM304566

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"RRD SOUTH BEND, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"UBMATRIX, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RR DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "RR DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2012, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2910891 8100м

121351349

AUTHENTYCATION: 0076461

DATE: 12-17-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0512

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:43 PM 12/17/2012 FILED 04:43 PM 12/17/2012 SRV 121351349 - 2910891 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

RRD SOUTH BEND, INC. UBMATRIX, INC.

INTO

RR DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

RR Donnelley Financial, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of June, 1985 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company owns 100% of the capital stock of each of the following corporations:

Name State of Incorporation

RRD South Bend, Inc.

UBMatrix, Inc.

Delaware
Washington

SECOND: That the Company, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent effective as of the 13th day of December, 2012, determined to and did merge into itself said Subsidiaries, which resolutions are set forth below:

WHEREAS, the Company is the owner of all of the outstanding capital stock (the "Capital Stock") of each of the following entities (the "Subsidiaries"):

Entity Name	Domestic Jurisdiction
RRD South Bend, Inc.	Delaware
UBMatrix, Inc.	Washington

; and

WHEREAS, the Company desires to merge into itself the Subsidiaries and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiaries all as set forth under the provisions of the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the laws of the State under which each Subsidiary is organized.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0513

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiaries shall be merged with and into the Company (each such transaction, a "Merger"), whereupon the separate existence of each Subsidiary shall cease, and the Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation");

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each Merger shall become effective upon the date which Articles of Merger or a Certificate of Merger (as the case may be) effecting each Merger are deemed effective by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware or the Secretary of State of the State under which each Subsidiary is organized if other than Delaware; and said Certificates or Articles (as the case may be) shall specify that the Merger shall become effective (such date and time being referred to herein as the "Effective Time") at 11:59 p.m., December 31, 2012.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time (a) the Capital Stock outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled and no payment shall be made with respect thereto; and (b) each share of common stock of the Company outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain outstanding as a share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in accordance with applicable law and the certificate of incorporation and bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, the directors of the Company at the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of the Company at the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the bylaws of the Company shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation or such bylaws;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law, the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation or such certificate of incorporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the Surviving Corporation expressly agrees to assume and perform all of the obligations of each such Subsidiary, whether in contract or otherwise, as successor thereto, and that all such obligations shall be binding upon the Surviving Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to take any and all actions, to create, execute, deliver and file any and all documents, certificates, agreements, resolutions and instruments and to take any and all steps deemed by any such officer to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the purpose and intent of each of the foregoing resolutions and all actions heretofore taken by any of them in furtherance thereof are hereby authorized, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0514 **THIRD:** That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Company at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2012.

RECORDED: 05/15/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 13th day of December, 2012.

RR DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC.

3y: ____

Maureen Kopp

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0515